# H \$65.00 4903

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM577786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NAVCOR USA, LLC		05/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RESOLUTE NAVCOR LLC	
Street Address:	111 BOUL. ROBERT-BOURASSA, BUREAU 5000	
City:	MONTREAL, Q.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3C 2M1	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4903497	NAVCOR
Registration Number:	4903498	NN NAVCOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5616535000

**Email:** angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman LLP

**Address Line 1:** 777 S. Flagler Dr., Ste. 1100 West Tower **Address Line 4:** West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0362265
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Navcor - Filed Certificate of Amendment - DE Name Change#page1.tif source=Navcor - Filed Certificate of Amendment - DE Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0191

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAVCOR USA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAVCOR USA LLC" TO "RESOLUTE NAVCOR LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 5:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

5736554 8100 SR# 20203361148

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Bullett, Secretary of States

Authentication: 202876782

Date: 05-05-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0192

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NAVCOR USA LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is NAVCOR USA LLC (hereinafter called the "Company").
- 2. Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

Article 1. of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text is inserted in lieu thereof:

# 1. The name of the limited liability company is: RESOLUTE NAVCOR LLC

- 3. Except as hereby amended, the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall remain unchanged.
- 4. This amendment shall be effective as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment.

Executed on this 1st day of May, 2020.

Rémi Lalonde, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:43 PM 05/01/2020 FILED 05:43 PM 05/01/2020 SR 20203361148 - File Number 5736554

**RECORDED: 05/22/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0193